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SITUATION OVERVIEW

As of 3:00 pm today, the center of Tropical Depression (outside the Philippine Area of Responsibility) was estimated based on all available data at 320 km west northwest of Basco, Batanes (22.0°N, 119.4°E) with maximum winds of 55 km/h near the center and gustiness of up to 65 km/h. Moving east northeast at 15 km/h.  Meanwhile, the Low Pressure Area (LPA) was estimated based on all available data at 510 km east southeast of Hinatuan, Surigao del Sur (6.7 °N, 130.6 °E). Southwest Monsoon affecting Luzon 

Source: PAGASA Weather Forecast


1. Status of Affected Families / Persons
22 families or 93 persons are affected by the Southwest Monsoon (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / CITY / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	2 
	32 
	132 

	REGION III
	2 
	 32 
	132 

	Pampanga
	 1 
	 22 
	 93 

	 
	City of San Fernando
	 1 
	 22 
	 93 

	Zambales
	
	1
	10 
	39

	
	Sta Cruz
	1
	10
	39


Note: These families/ persons are originally affected by Typhoon “Domeng” which exited PAR on 11 June 2018

Source: DSWD-FO III

2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons 

Inside Evacuation Centers
10 families or 39 persons are currently staying in Malibago Elementary School, Sta Cruz, Zambales (see Table 2).

Table 2. Status of Displaced Families/ Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF SERVED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1
	1
	10 
	10 
	39 
	39 

	REGION III
	1
	1
	10 
	10 
	39 
	39

	Zambales
	1
	1
	10
	10
	39 
	39

	         Sta Cruz
	1
	1
	10
	10
	39
	39



Source: DSWD-FO III


3. Damaged Houses

6 houses were totally damaged while 10 houses were partially damaged by the Southwest Monsoon (see Table 3).

Table 3. Status of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	16 
	6 
	10 

	REGION III
	 16 
	 6 
	 10 

	Pampanga
	16 
	 6 
	10 

	 
	City of San Fernando 
	 16 
	 6 
	 10 



Source: DSWD-FO III

Situational Reports

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	June 13, 2018 - present
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center of DSWD-DRMB is on 24/7 duty to continuously coordinate with the concerned DSWD-Field Offices for significant disaster preparedness for response updates.



FO I
	DATE
	SITUATION / PREPAREDNESS ACTIONS

	June 13, 2018
	· The Disaster Response Management Division staff and Provincial Operations Offices of DSWD-FO I, in coordination with the Office of Civil Defense Region I and different P/C/MDRRMCs, were closely monitoring the possible effects of the southwest monsoon. 



FO III
	DATE
	SITUATION / PREPAREDNESS ACTIONS

	June 14, 2018
	· The DSWD-FO III through its DRMD-DROMIC Section was continuously monitoring the weather condition in their respective AOR and continuously coordinating with the LGUs through their SWAD Team. 

	June 13, 2018
	· The Quick Response Team and Provincial Extension Offices were continuously monitoring the weather condition.
· Food and Non-Food items were prepositioned for possible resource augmentation. 



FO NCR
	DATE
	SITUATION / PREPAREDNESS ACTIONS

	June 14, 2018
	· No flooding incidents affecting residential areas are reported and no LGUs have set up any evacuation centers.

	June 13, 2018 - present
	· The Disaster Response Management Division and Quick Response Teams are on stand-by for any eventuality that might transpire. 



FO CALABARZON
	DATE
	SITUATION / PREPAREDNESS ACTIONS

	June 13, 2018
	· The DSWD-FO CALABARZON conducted pre-emptive evacuation of 4 families in Nasugbu, Batangas and 16 families in Taytay, Rizal. 
· The Disaster Response Management Division of DSWD-FO CALABARZON was continuously disseminating weather advisories and updates to Regional-based Staff. 
· The DSWD-FO CALABARZON maintained coordination with PSWDOs and PDRRMOs on the latest development in their respective AORs.
· The Disaster Response Management Division of DSWD-FO CALABARZON was closely coordinating with MSWDO and MDRRMO of Taytay, Rizal and Nasugbu, Batangas for significant reports and updates on the situation of the IDPs in their LGUs. 




*****

The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with the concerned DSWD-Field Offices for any significant disaster preparedness for response updates.



MARC LEO L. BUTAC
Releasing Officer
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